
Name Club D1 D2 D3 D4 RT
1 Chris Higgins CTRA 262 305 299 327 1193 BS/PB
2 Andrew Smith Archery GB 264 294 302 322 1182
3 Kevin Juniper Grays Archers 274 292 272 330 1168
4 Allan Horne Noak Hill Archers 235 298 287 324 1144
5 Martin Skinner CTRA 243 283 271 322 1119
6 Chris Jordan CTRA 254 278 266 312 1110
7 Rick Jones CTRA 213 271 295 325 1104 PB
8 Shamsul Hussain RTAC 202 263 264 326 1055
9 Ian Hursham West Essex Bowmen 223 258 263 279 1023

10 Russell Sams SDAC 170 233 236 311 950
11 Laurence Easton Noak Hill Archers 160 217 207 260 844 LP/PB

Name Club D1 D2 D3 D4 RT
1 Jason Pretlove Phoenix Archers 304 334 339 356 1333
2 Charles Mallion West Essex Bowmen 306 325 332 352 1315
3 David Fellman Blue Arrows 278 316 307 341 1242
4 Tony Sewell Tudor Archers 261 306 289 338 1194

Name Club D1 D2 D3 D4 RT
1 Alex Taylor SCCA 314 322 333 353 1322

Name Club D1 D2 D3 D4 RT
1 Mark Turner Noak Hill Archers 153 208 183 285 829

Name Club D1 D2 D3 D4 RT
1 Danny Hickman Swan Archers 174 221 247 302 944
2 Adam Brown Bowmen of Darentford 126 130 145 236 637
3 Stuart Watson Bourne 55 14 85 124 229 452

Name Club D1 D2 D3 D4 RT
1 Eric Mallet Abbey Bowmen 41 121 174 230 566 GSG
2 Bob Attalia Noak Hill Archers 32 144 111 226 513
3 Mark Lawrence Noak Hill Archers 73 96 112 208 489
4 Tony Maher Oakfield Archers 34 93 76 189 392
5 Colin Parrott Grays Archers 47 121 49 162 379

Name Club D1 D2 D3 D4 RT
1 Wendie King Mayflower Archers 300 313 281 332 1226 BC
2 Susi Atkinson Ascham Archers 272 301 269 319 1161
3 Anna Jones CTRA 270 282 228 306 1086 PB
4 Sofia Hursham West Essex Bowmen 224 245 200 236 905
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Gent - Recurve
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Gent - Barebow (Guest)



Name Club D1 D2 D3 D4 RT
1 Paula Langton Peacock Archers 274 289 242 316 1121
2 Claire Rosser-Davies Bowmen of Darentford 259 267 244 299 1069

Name Club D1 D2 D3 D4 RT
1 Emma Winning Phoenix Archers 319 322 298 346 1285
2 Katrina Sewell Tudor Archers 292 297 299 329 1217 LP

Name Club D1 D2 D3 D4 RT
1 Sharon Lawrence Noak Hill Archers 148 161 164 265 738 GSL

Name Club D1 D2 D3 D4 RT
1 John Dibley Mayflower Archers 286 294 264 318 1162
2 Glenn Rodgers Noak Hill Archers 259 244 267 281 1051
3 Brian Lock Noak Hill Archers 216 253 197 310 976
4 Ian Saunders Noak Hill Archers 203 250 166 277 896
5 Clive Atkinson Ascham Archers 167 247 123 537

Name Club D1 D2 D3 D4 RT
1 Paul Jobson Peacock Archers 248 254 182 261 945

Name Club D1 D2 D3 D4 RT
1 Chris Clayton RTAC 298 304 295 331 1228

Name Club D1 D2 D3 D4 RT
1 Nigel Norris Mayflower Archers 208 249 229 248 934

Name Club D1 D2 D3 D4 RT
1 Jill Paterson Peacock Archers 233 243 230 271 977

Name Club D1 D2 D3 D4 RT
1 Pardha Mantravadi West Essex Bowmen 232 254 166 250 902

Name Club D1 D2 D3 D4 RT
1 Grace Tedore RTAC 184 185 74 175 618

Senior - Continued

Lady - Compound

Lady - Longbow

Senior Master
Gent - Recurve

Gent - Compound

Gent - Barebow

Senior Master
Lady - Recurve (Guest)

Senior Metric II
Gent - Recurve

Cadet
Lady - Recurve

Lady - Recurve (Guest)

Gent - Recurve (Guest)



Name Club D1 D2 D3 D4 RT
1 Andrew Lock Noak Hill Archers 258 279 273 297 1107

Name Club D1 D2 D3 D4 RT
1 William Knowlson RTAC 186 191 160 194 731

Name Club D1 D2 D3 D4 RT
1 Mia Coodye RTAC 281 286 243 296 1106
2 Alvina Newman RTAC 227 265 217 274 983 LP

Name Club D1 D2 D3 D4 RT
1 Samuel Gulvin Noak Hill Archers 239 266 270 328 1103
2 Michael Knowlson RTAC 100 187 207 303 797 LP

Name Club D1 D2 D3 D4 RT
1 Siri Mantravadi West Essex Bowmen 247 294 291 347 1179

Name Club D1 D2 D3 D4 RT
1 Joseph Prior RTAC 251 300 266 285 1102 PB

Name Club D1 D2 D3 D4 RT
1 Rosa-Mai Watson Noak Hill Archers 286 318 315 322 1241

Name Club D1 D2 D3 D4 RT
1 Wendie King Mayflower Archers 300 313 281 332 1226
2 Chris Higgins CTRA 262 305 299 327 1193
3 Andrew Smith Archery GB 264 294 302 322 1182
4 Kevin Juniper Grays Archers 274 292 272 330 1168
5 Susi Atkinson Ascham Archers 272 301 269 319 1161
6 Allan Horne Noak Hill Archers 235 298 287 324 1144
7 Martin Skinner CTRA 243 283 271 322 1119
8 Chris Jordan CTRA 254 278 266 312 1110
9 Rick Jones CTRA 213 271 295 325 1104

10 Anna Jones CTRA 270 282 228 306 1086
11 Shamsul Hussain RTAC 202 263 264 326 1055
12 Ian Hursham West Essex Bowmen 223 258 263 279 1023
13 Russell Sams SDAC 170 233 236 311 950
14 Sofia Hursham West Essex Bowmen 224 245 200 236 905
15 Laurence Easton Noak Hill Archers 160 217 207 260 844

Junior Metric I
Gent - Recurve

Junior Metric II
Gent - Recurve

Junior Metric III
Lady - Recurve

Junior Metric IV
Gent - Recurve

Lady - Recurve

Junior Metric V
Gent - Recurve

Lady - Recurve

Bill Briggs Memorial Cup
Lady & Gent- Recurve WA1440



Name Club D1 D2 D3 D4 RT
1 Jason Pretlove Phoenix Archers 304 334 339 356 1333
2 Charles Mallion West Essex Bowmen 306 325 332 352 1315
3 Emma Winning Phoenix Archers 319 322 298 346 1285
4 David Fellman Blue Arrows 278 316 307 341 1242
5 Katrina Sewell Tudor Archers 292 297 299 329 1217
6 Tony Sewell Tudor Archers 261 306 289 338 1194

Name Club D1 D2 D3 D4 RT
1 Anna Jones CTRA 270 282 228 306 1086
2 Sofia Hursham West Essex Bowmen 224 245 200 236 905

Name Club D1 D2 D3 D4 RT
1 Chris Higgins CTRA 262 305 299 327 1193
1 Chris Jordan CTRA 254 278 266 312 1110
1 Martin Skinner CTRA 243 283 271 322 1119

TOTAL 3422

Name Club D1 D2 D3 D4 RT
1 Wendie King Mayflower Archers 300 313 281 332 1226
2 Chris Higgins CTRA 262 305 299 327 1193
3 Andrew Smith Archery GB 264 294 302 322 1182
4 Susi Atkinson Ascham Archers 272 301 269 319 1161
5 Ian Hursham West Essex Bowmen 223 258 263 279 1023

Name Club D1 D2 D3 D4 RT
1 Samuel Gulvin Noak Hill Archers 239 266 270 328 1103

Name Club D1 D2 D3 D4 RT
1 Mark Lawrence Noak Hill Archers 73 96 112 208 489

Name Club 2018 2019 Diff
1 Sharon Lawrence Noak Hill Archers 479 738 259
2 Mark Turner Noak Hill Archers 593 829 236
3 Allan Horne Noak Hill Archers 1038 1144 106
4 Mark Lawrence Noak Hill Archers 421 489 68
5 Kevin Juniper Grays Archers 1109 1168 59
6 Wendie King Mayflower Archers 1178 1226 48
7 Andrew Smith Archery GB 1153 1182 29
8 Tony Maher Oakfield Archers 373 392 19
9 Charles Mallion West Essex Bowmen 1314 1315 1

Phil Bainton Trophy
Lady, Gent & Jr - Compound WA1440

Lynne Burton Rose Bowl
Lady - Recurve WA1440

Francombe Rose Bowl
Lady & Gent - Recurve Team WA1440

Bradbury Challenge Plate
Lady & Gent - Veteran WA1440

Wooden Chain Link
Best Gold

Stanford Wooden Spoon
Worst White

Tournament Performance Improvement Trophy
2018 to 2019 Score Improvement



Name Club D1 D2 D3 D4 RT
1 Rosa-Mai Watson Noak Hill Archers 286 318 315 322 1241
2 Siri Mantravadi West Essex Bowmen 247 294 291 347 1179
3 Mia Coodye RTAC 281 286 243 296 1106
4 Samuel Gulvin Noak Hill Archers 239 266 270 328 1103
5 Andrew Lock Noak Hill Archers 258 279 273 297 1107
6 Alvina Newman RTAC 227 265 217 274 983
7 Michael Knowlson RTAC 100 187 207 303 797
8 Grace Tedore RTAC 184 185 74 175 618

Name Club D1 D2 D3 D4 RT
1 Rosa-Mai Watson Noak Hill Archers 286 318 315 322 1241
1 Samuel Gulvin Noak Hill Archers 239 266 270 328 1103
1 Andrew Lock Noak Hill Archers 258 279 273 297 1107

TOTAL 3451
2 Mia Coodye RTAC 281 286 243 296 1106
2 Alvina Newman RTAC 227 265 217 274 983
2 Michael Knowlson RTAC 100 187 207 303 797

TOTAL 2886

Quicks Trophy
Highest Scoring Junior - Recurve

Stanford Cup
Highest Scoring Junior Team - Recurve


